

REPUBLIKA E KOSOVËS REPUBLIKA KOSOVO / REPUBLIC OF KOSOVO

QEVERIA E KOSOVËS / VLADA KOSOVO /GOVERNMENT OF KOSOVO

MINISTRIA E ZHVILLIMIT EKONOMIK - MINISTARSTVO EKONOMSKOG RAZVOJA - MINISTRY OF ECONOMIC DEVELOPMENT

CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE

SERVICES

According to Section 41 of Law No. 03/L-241 on Public Procurement in Kosovo,

3

3

2

Date:	09/1	1/2011	L
-------	------	--------	---

Procurement No

11313

This notice has been prepared in the LANGUAGES:

Albanian	Serbian X	X .	English x	
The English language version, if one has	been prepared, shall co	ntrol).		
SECTION I: CONTRACTING I.1 NAME AND ADDRESSE			HORITY (CA)	
Official name: Ministry of I	Economic Develo	ppment		
Postal address: Mother Ther	resa Street, No. 3	6		
Town: Prishtina	Postal code:100	Country: Kosovo		
Contact point(s): Selami Berisha Telephone: + 381 38 200 215 32			1 38 200 215 32	
Email: selami.berisha@ks-gov.net Fax:				
Internet address:		http://mzhe.rks-gov.net/		
The contracting authority is purch authorities: SECTION II: OBJECT OF TH.1 DESCRIPTION	THE CONTRAC	Γ	Yes No x	
II.1.1 Contract title attribut		<u> </u>		
Transaction Adv	isory Services for	the Kosova e Re po	ower plant project	
II.1.2 Type of contract and (Choose one category only – wo of your contract) Works		, <u> </u>	or of performance oonds most to the specific object x Services	
☐ Execution ☐ Design and execution				

☐ Realization, by whatever				
means, of work,				
corresponding to the				
requirements specified by				
contracting authority				
☐ Purchase				
□ Lease				
□ Rental				
☐ Hire purchase				
☐ Combination of these				
	Service category Consulting services			
Main site or location of	Main place of delivery	Main place of performance		
works				
		Prishtinë		
II.1.3 Information of framewo	ork agreement (if applicable)	Yes No		
The notice involves framework	agreement			
II.1.4 Short description of the	object of the contract			
The objective of the assignment is for the Consultant to assist the Contracting Authority in achieving, by no later than December 31, 2012, the financial closing of the Kosova e Re power plant transaction with a competitively selected private sector investor, and the effective transfer of assets to that investor in accordance with the agreements to be executed by that investor (the Proposed Transaction Agreements).				
II.1.5 Common Procurement Vocabulary classification (CPV) 93-00-00-8				
SECTION III: PROCEDURE III.1 TYPE OF PROCEDURE				
Open x Restricted Negotiated Price Quotation III.2 AWARD CRITERIA				
☐ Lowest price				
or				
x The most economically advanta	geous tender in terms of:			
	0			

Criteria	Weighting in %	Sub-criteria	Weighting in %
1) Price	30	a) Specific experience relevant to assignment	15
2) Quality	70		
		b) Key professional staff qualifications and competence for the assignment	65

C) Adequacy of the proposed methodology and work plan in responding to the Terms of Reference 20				
III.3.1. Previous publications concerning the same contract 1. Wall Street Jurnal 2. Epoka e Re 3. Inforess 4. Lajm 5. Koha ditore SECTION IV: AWARD OF CONTRACT (In case of some parts given to some successful economic operators, repeat \$ IV.4 and IV.5 for each part) IV.1. Date of contract award 09/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.2. Intended date of contract signing 21/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.3 Number of received tenders 3 IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien Postal code: Country: Austria URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Email:office@riag.at Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted			proposed methodology and work plan in responding to the	20
III.3.1. Previous publications concerning the same contract 1. Wall Street Jurnal 2. Epoka e Re 3. Infopress 4. Lajm 5. Koha ditore SECTION IV: AWARD OF CONTRACT (In case of some parts given to some successful economic operators, repeat S IV.4 and IV.5 for each part) IV.1. Date of contract award 09/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.2 Intended date of contract signing 21/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.3 Number of received tenders 3 IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien Postal code: Country: Austria URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Email:office@riag.at Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted			Terms of Reference	
III.3.1. Previous publications concerning the same contract 1. Wall Street Jurnal 2. Epoka e Re 3. Infopress 4. Lajm 5. Koha ditore SECTION IV: AWARD OF CONTRACT (In case of some parts given to some successful economic operators, repeat S IV.4 and IV.5 for each part) IV.1. Date of contract award 09/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.2 Intended date of contract signing 21/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.3 Number of received tenders 3 IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien Postal code: Country: Austria URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Email:office@riag.at Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted				
III.3.1. Previous publications concerning the same contract 1. Wall Street Jurnal 2. Epoka e Re 3. Infopress 4. Lajm 5. Koha ditore SECTION IV: AWARD OF CONTRACT (In case of some parts given to some successful economic operators, repeat S IV.4 and IV.5 for each part) IV.1. Date of contract award 09/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.2 Intended date of contract signing 21/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.3 Number of received tenders 3 IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien Postal code: Country: Austria URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Email:office@riag.at Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted	III.3 ADMINISTRA'	TIVE INFORMATION		
1. Wall Street Jurnal 2. Epoka e Re 3. Infopress 4. Lajm 5. Koha ditore SECTION IV: AWARD OF CONTRACT (In case of some parts given to some successful economic operators, repeat S IV.4 and IV.5 for each part) IV.1. Date of contract award 09/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.2 Intended date of contract signing 21/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.3 Number of received tenders 3 IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien Postal code: Country: Austria URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Email:office@riag.at Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted			same contract	
3. Infopress 4. Lajim 5. Koha ditore SECTION IV: AWARD OF CONTRACT (In case of some parts given to some successful economic operators, repeat S IV.4 and IV.5 for each part) IV.1. Date of contract award 09/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.2 Intended date of contract signing 21/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.3 Number of received tenders 3 IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien Postal code: Country: Austria URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Email:office@riag.at Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted				
4. Lajm 5. Koha ditore SECTION IV: AWARD OF CONTRACT (In case of some parts given to some successful economic operators, repeat S IV.4 and IV.5 for each part) IV.1. Date of contract award 09/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.2 Intended date of contract signing 21/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.3 Number of received tenders 3 IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien Postal code: Country: Austria URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Email:office@riag.at Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted	*			
5. Koha ditore SECTION IV: AWARD OF CONTRACT (In case of some parts given to some successful economic operators, repeat S IV.4 and IV.5 for each part) IV.1. Date of contract award 09/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.2 Intended date of contract signing 21/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.3 Number of received tenders 3 IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien Postal code: Country: Austria URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Email:office@riag.at Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted	*			
SECTION IV: AWARD OF CONTRACT (In case of some parts given to some successful economic operators, repeat S IV.4 and IV.5 for each part) IV.1. Date of contract award 09/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.2 Intended date of contract signing 21/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.3 Number of received tenders 3 IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien	2			
(In case of some parts given to some successful economic operators, repeat S IV.4 and IV.5 for each part) IV.1. Date of contract award 09/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.2 Intended date of contract signing 21/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.3 Number of received tenders 3 IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien Postal code: Country: Austria URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Email:office@riag.at Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted		DD OF CONTRACT		
IV.1. Date of contract award 09/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.2 Intended date of contract signing 21/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.3 Number of received tenders 3 IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien Postal code: Country: Austria URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Email:office@riag.at Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted			economic operators, repeat S IV 4	and IV 5 for each
IV.1. Date of contract award 09/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.2 Intended date of contract signing 21/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.3 Number of received tenders 3 IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien Postal code: Country: Austria URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Email:office@riag.at Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted		given to some succession e	cononic operators, repeat 5 1	ana 11.5 joi cacii
IV.2 Intended date of contract signing 21/11/2011 (dd/mm/yyyy) IV.3 Number of received tenders 3 IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien Postal code: Country: Austria URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Email:office@riag.at Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted		t award 09/11/2011 (dd/	mm/yyyy)	
IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien Postal code: Country: Austria URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Email:office@riag.at Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted				
IV.4 Name and addresses of economic operator to whom the contract has been awarded Official name: Raiffesen Investments AG Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien				
Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien Postal code: Country: Austria URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Email:office@riag.at Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted				
Postal address: A-1015 Krugerstasse 13 Town: Wien			or to whom the contract has been	ı awarded
Town: Wien	Official name: Raiffe	sen Investments AG		
URL (if applicable): Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted	Postal address: A-10	15 Krugerstasse 13		
Contact point(s): Sandra Rath Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted	Town: Wien	Postal code:	Country: Austria	
Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted	URL (if applicable):	-		
IV.5 Information on value of contract Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (including VAT) If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted	Contact point(s): Sar	ndra Rath	Email:office@riag.at	
Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (<i>including VAT</i>) If annual or monthly (<i>please give</i>) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted	Telephone:+43-1-710 5	Telephone:+43-1-710 54 00-0 Fax:+43-1-710 54 00-119		
Total final value of contract 3.900.000.00 Eur (<i>including VAT</i>) If annual or monthly (<i>please give</i>) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted				
If annual or monthly (please give) number of years or months Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted				
Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted	Total final value of co	ntract 3.900.000.00 Eur (i	ncluding VAT)	
Responsive tender with lowest price: 3,900,000.00 Eur (including VAT). Responsive tender with highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted	If annual or monthly (please give) number of yea	ars or months	
highest price: 4,705,649.00Eur (including VAT) IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted		•		
IV.6 The contract is likely to be subcontracted Yes No If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted				sive tender with
If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted	highest price: 4,705,6 4	19.00Eur (including VAT))	
If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted				
If yes, value or proportion of the contract likely to be subcontracted	IV.6 The contract is l	likely to be subcontracted	· Vos	
·	IVIU IIIC COMPINCE AS A	incly to be subcontracted	165	
Value; or Proportion %; Not known yes	If yes, value or propor	tion of the contract likely t	to be subcontracted	
	Value	;or Proport	ion %; Not kno	own yes
				-

SECTION V: COMPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

V.1 COMPLAINTS

Any interested party may file a complaint with the Procurement Review Body according to the provisions of Title VIII of Law No 03/L-241 Law on Public Procurement in Kosovo.

V.1.1 ADDRESS OF THE PROCUREMENT REVIEW BODY (PRB)

Official name: Public Procurement Body			
Address of the PRB: Garibaldi Street			
Town: Prishtina	Postal code:1	Postal code:10000	
Electronic address (if applicable):			
Contact person: Ardian Behra	E-mail: oshp@ks-gov.net		
Telephone: +381 38 213 378	Fax:+ 381 38 213 378		